11 November 2023 Saturday

44th Race Starts At:21:48

Prize 1)53.550$
Silk Result Horse Name Age
I CUGINO®) zy"b
2 ENLIGHTEN(2) iy°b
2yob
3 TRIPLE ESPRESSO(11)
4 HAMILTON'S WAY(5) iy" b
5 THORNBURY(10) iy" b
6 BOUNTEOUS(3) iy"b
2yob
7 UNIQUEINSIGHT(®)
8 FOUR TOP(4) iy" ch
2yob
9 URGETOMERGE®)
10 WON TEAM(1) iy" ch
PET MAT(7) iy"b
GET READY TO dyogr
ROCK(12) c
DANGEROUS 2yob
DRIVER(13) c
BOLD AMBITION(14) iy" g
OTELLO(15) iy" ch
THE HERO CODE(16) iy" g

Race Result
2)17.000$

Sire Dam Weight
E,HWSISRUNG CANDY - ADORABLE 54 jAVIER CASTELLANO
CITY OF LIGHT (FR) - LEGAL
RN 54 ERIC CANCEL
OMAHA BEACH- NATURALRUSH ~ 54  JOSEL. ORTIZ
CONSTITUTION - GO NONI GO 54 JOEL ROSARIO
MEDAGLIA DORO - FLAMINGROSE 54  JUNIOR ALVARADO
INTO MISCHIEF - HAIL 54 JOSE LEZCANO
GUN RUNNER - RAUCOUS 54 IRADORTIZ JR.
DEMARCHELIER (GB) - SUCAT 54 MANUEL FRANCO

KENDRICK

MEHMAS(IRE) - CAPOTEWEST 54 & pe oon e
MUNNINGS - COOL JAZZ 54 DYLAN DAVIS
%EBY RIDE (ARG) -RUNNING 54 jgE ANTONIO GOMEZ
MORE THAN READY - AFTER THE 54 ROMERO RAMSAY
GLORY MARAGH
SUMMER FRONT - GGGAHERTZ 54 RUBEN SILVERA
g\?AD MAGIC - SILVER DOLLAR 54 MANUEL FRANCO
CURLIN - ISABELLA SINGS 54
TAPIT - PHOTOGRAPH 54

Pick(8) :5,40 t, Quinella(2/8) 30,45 b, Exacta(8/2) 39,05 %, 3rd double(9/8) 38,40 £

Maiden
3)85008

Jockey

WEST POINT
THOROUGHB

CENTENNIAL FARMS

REPOLE STABLE AND
ST

WEST PACES RACING
LL

CHIEFSWOOD
STABLESL

JUDDMONTE

KILARAVICH STABLES,
I

TEAM HANLEY AND
THIR

MAGIC CAP STABLES

GATSAS STABLES AND
S

MAVAREZ,
KHRYSSELV

AMERICAS PASTIME
STA

R. T. STABLES

RAMSEY, KENNETH, L.

SIENA FARM LLC AND
W

ALLEN STABLE, INC.

kg,

Owner

CLAUDER.
MCGAUGHEY I

TODD A. PLETCHER
TODD A. PLETCHER
RAYMOND HANDAL
WILLIAM 1. MOTT
WILLIAM 1. MOTT
CHAD C. BROWN
CHAD C. BROWN

HORACIO DEPAZ

JOHN P. TERRANOVA, II

JOSE FRANCISCO
D'ANGELO

JOHN C. KIMMEL

JOSEM. JIMENEZ

CHAD C. BROWN

CHRISTOPHE CLEMENT

CLAUDER.
MCGAUGHEY I

1700 Turf

4)5950$

Trainer Time Win

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

5,40
7,65

1,85

1545

21,75

7,25

7,90

9,65

17,75

21,10

10.64(4)
18.67(2)
19.24(1)
455(8)
3.04(10)
9.98(5)
13.88(3)
8.47(6)
6.49(7)
3.3309)
0.58(11)
0.14(15)
0.24(13)
0.43(12)
0.21(14)

0.12(16)

Aqueduct ABD Racecourse

PSF St Margin
8

2

11

5

10

3

12
13
14
15

16

Late
Start

68

72

59

63

62

41

57

49

52



